LI
N
EA
R
- 22 -
DLO CONTROL VALVE
APPLICATION DATA
● Process control systems for food, pulp and paper, chemi-

R
- 25 -
DLO(S)-2 ORDER CODE
* Consult factory.
U 8 5 1 A 1 A 1 D F 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Class Material Valve End Actuator Bonnet Trim Trim Acces-
Size Conn. Packing Size Type sories
1. 55A(R) used on trim sizes 2 through 4 only (Stem Connection 1/2").
2. Microtaper is available in 1/4" Stellite only Code BB.
3. Resilient seat DLOA, DLOAS available with full size trim only.
4. Minimum Cv controllable is Cv from table divided by rangeability.
TRIM AVAILABILITY CHART
Class - Position 1
U
Material - Position 2, 3 & 4
851 = Iron
853 = Carbon Steel
854 = SST
Valve Size - Position  5
A = 1⁄2
B = 3⁄4
C = 1
E = 11⁄2
F = 2
G = 21⁄2
H = 3
J = 4
End Connection - Position 6
1 = Threaded
2 = Flanged 125/150
3 = Flanged 250/300
4 = SWE Sch. 40 (steel only)
5 = BWE Sch. 40 (steel only)
6 = ND16 (steel only)
7 = ND40
8 = SWE Sch. 80 (steel only)
9 = BWE Sch. 80 (steel only)
0 = Other (Specify)
Actuator - Position 7
A = 35
B = 35R
C = 35 HOD
D = 35R HOD
E = 55
F = 55R
G1 = 55A
H1 = 55AR
I = 55 HOD
J = 55R HOD
K1 = 55A HOD
L1 = 55AR HOD
M = 85
N = 85R
P = 85 HOD
Q = 85R HOD
X = w/o Actuator
Bonnet & Packing - Position 8
1 = Std. Bonnet, BTG
2 = Std. Bonnet, Teflon® V-Ring
3 = Std. Bonnet, LG
4 = Std. Bonnet, Double Teflon®
TRIM BODY  SIZE (IN) ACTUATOR1
DIA CV4 STROKE 1⁄2 3⁄4 1 11⁄2 2 21⁄2 3 4 35(R) 55 (R) 55A(R) 85(R)
1⁄4MT 0.5 3⁄4 ● ● ● — — — — — ● ● — —
1⁄4 1.5 3⁄4 ● ● ● — — — — — ● ● — —
1⁄2 4 3⁄4 ● ● ● — — — — — ● ● — —
3⁄4 9 3⁄4 — ● ● ● — — — — ● ● — —
1 15 3⁄4 — — ● * ● — — — ● ● — —
11⁄2 30 3⁄4 — — — ● * ● ● — ● ● — —
2 57 1 — — — — ● * * ● — — ● ●
21⁄2 83 11⁄4 — — — — — ● — — — — ● ●
3 120 11⁄2 — — — — — — ● — — — ● ●